OP \$390.00 549876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advance Local Media, LLC		05/02/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital City Press, LLC
Street Address:	10705 Rieger Road
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70809
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5498760	BOURBOCAM
Serial Number:	88090190	DAT CHAT
Registration Number:	5666813	DAT CHAT
Registration Number:	2332180	MARDIGRAS.COM
Registration Number:	5473317	MARDIGRAS.COM
Registration Number:	4333079	NOLA MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	2558786	NOLA.COM
Registration Number:	5390531	THE GO CUP
Registration Number:	1440604	THE TIMES-PICAYUNE
Registration Number:	4505034	THE TIMES-PICAYUNE STREET
Registration Number:	3294459	THE TIMES-PICAYUNE WISH
Serial Number:	88106960	VOODOO CITY
Registration Number:	5354997	WHERE MARDI GRAS LIVES ONLINE
Serial Number:	88301646	WHERE NOLA EATS
Serial Number:	88301639	WHERE NOLA EATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5045348961

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0384

900502017

Phone: 5043241876
Email: keith@snw.law
Correspondent Name: Keith Naccari

Address Line 1:935 Gravier Street, Ste. 2020Address Line 4:New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Naccari
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Naccari/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 20

source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page1.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page2.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page3.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page4.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page5.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page6.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page7.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page8.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page9.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page10.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page11.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page12.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page13.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page14.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page15.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page16.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page17.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page18.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page19.tif source=Signed IP Assignment Agreement (1)#page20.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0385

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of May 2, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is by and between Advance Local Media LLC, a New York limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Capital City Press, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2019 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the (a) owner of each of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (including any and all goodwill symbolized by any of the foregoing) set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); (b) owner of each of the copyrights, copyright registrations, copyright applications for registration set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Copyrights"); and (c) registrant of record and owner of each of the Internet domain names (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on Schedule C hereto and the domain name registrations therefor (the "Domain Names"); (the Trademarks, Copyrights, and Domain Names, collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignee agreed to cause Assignor to transfer to Assignee sole ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and to execute this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to Closing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the consideration reflected in the Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions of the Purchase Agreement, effective upon the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties; all royalties, fees, payments and proceeds due with respect thereto; all rights of priority and renewals; and all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unlawful imitation or other violation thereof or conflict therewith.
- 2. Within five (5) days following the Closing, Assignor shall, per the policies and rules of the applicable Internet domain name registrar for each Domain Name (the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0386 "Registering Authority"), unlock each Domain Name and provide Assignee with the necessary authorization codes required by the Registering Authority to transfer the Domain Names from Assignor to Assignee, confirm the digital transfer requests for the transfer of the Domain Names from Assignor to Assignee with the Registering Authority, and take any further actions, if necessary, in accordance with the policies and rules of the Registering Authority as required to transfer such Domain Names to Assignee on an expedited basis.

- 3. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, the applicable Assignor will execute additional documents and take other actions as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and to vest in Assignee such right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property as assigned and transferred to Assignee hereunder.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Intellectual Property.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the Louisiana Secretary of State to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the applicable Assigned Intellectual Property.
- 6. No waiver, modification or change of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or other means of electronic transmission, such as by electronic mail in "pdf" form) in counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

> ADVANCE LOCAL MEDIA LLC, as Assignor

By: Rand Swy
Name: Randy Siegel
Title: CEO

[Signature Page to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

CAPITAL CITY PRESS, LLC, as Assignee

By:

Name: John D. Georges

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Jurisdictio	Trademark Name	Owner	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.
n Louisiana	br nola.com	Seller	Registered		WH645043
Louisiana	JEFFERSON PARISH TIMES & DEMOCRAT	Seller	Registered		601777
Louisiana	LATITUDE BY NOLA.COM	Seller	Registered		10996007#GGT93
Louisiana	NOLAFEST	Seller	Registered		624540
Louisiana	THE TIMES- PICAYUNE	Seller	Registered		421190
Louisiana	EVERYTHING NEW ORLEANS	NEW ORLEANS NET LLC	Inactive		583788
Louisiana	COVINGTON PICAYUNE	THE TIMES PICAYUNE PUBLISHING CORP.	Registered		550829
Louisiana	MANDEVILLE PICAYUNE	THE TIMES PICAYUNE PUBLISHING CORP.	Registered		550830
Louisiana	THE STATES-ITEM	THE TIMES PICAYUNE PUBLISHING CORP.	Registered		42-1189
Louisiana	THE TIMES- PICAYUNE FIT THE LOCAL GUIDE TO HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	THE TIMES PICAYUNE PUBLISHING CORP.	Registered		NO # ISSUED
Louisiana	THE TIMES- PICAYUNE/THE STATES	THE TIMES PICAYUNE PUBLISHING CORP.	Inactive		421191
Louisiana	ONE TAMMANY	Seller	Registered		69-2890
Louisiana	THE PICAYUNE	Seller	Registered		69-2242
Louisiana	NORTH SHORE NOTABLES	Seller	Registered		56-9125
Louisiana	TODD PRICE TASTE CLUB	Seller	Registered		66-9663
Louisiana	NOLA MEDIA GROUP	Seller	Registered		63-8714
United States of America	BOURBOCAM	Seller	Allowed	87/305893	5498760

Jurisdictio	Trademark Name	Owner	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.
n					
United	DAT CHAT	Seller	Allowed	88/090190	
States of					
America					
United	DAT CHAT	Seller	Registered	88/090188	5666813
States of					
America					
United	MARDIGRAS.COM	Seller	Registered	75/661569	2332180
States of	& DESIGN				
America					
United	MARDIGRAS.COM	Seller	Registered	87/452977	5473317
States of	(LOGO)				
America					
United	NOLA MEDIA	Seller	Registered	85/625635	4333079
States of	GROUP				
America					
United	NOLA.COM AND	Seller	Registered	76/290229	2558786
States of	DESIGN				
America					
United	THE GO CUP	Seller	Registered	87/495378	5390531
States of	(LOGO)				
America					
United	THE TIMES-	Seller	Registered	73625142	1440604
States of	PICAYUNE				
America					
United	THE TIMES-	Seller	Registered	86/039103	4505034
States of	PICAYUNE				
America	STREET				
United	THE TIMES-	Seller	Registered	76/639192	3294459
States of	PICAYUNE WISH				
America					
United	VOODOO CITY &	Seller	Published	88/106960	
States of	Design				
America					
United	WHERE MARDI	Seller	Registered	87/452975	5354997
States of	GRAS LIVES				
America	ONLINE.				
United	WHERE NOLA	Seller	Pending	88/301646	
States of	EATS (LOGO)				
America					
United	WHERE NOLA	Seller	Pending	88/301639	
States of	EATS (LOGO)				
America					

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006604548	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	20120417		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006789537	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	20120508		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006790139	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	20120605 TX0006790280	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-FICATONE, NEW ORLEANS.	20120703	Times-Ficayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006573062	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE THREST TOXITONE, INEW ORLEANS.	20120724	Times-Tieayune, ELE	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006540617	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	20120925		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006540616	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
·	20120925		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006573048	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	20121019		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006776366	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2011-04-12		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006778325	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2011-06-08		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006778911	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2011-07-12	Times Disserves LLC	Danistanad
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006778912 2011-07-12	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006779027	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE THREST TOXITONE, NEW ORLEANS.	2011-08-25	Times-Tieayune, ELC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006787854	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2011-10-04		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006788754	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2011-10-21	•	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006787878	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2011-11-29		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006789440	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2012-01-10		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006787842	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAMINE NEW ON EANS	2012-01-09	E. D. IIO	D 1 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006789411	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	2012-02-28 TX0006789410	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-FICATONE, NEW ORLEANS.	2012-02-28	i imes-ricayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006718371	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE THIES HOLLIONS, ILLY ONDERSO.	2010-09-21	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006704847	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2010-07-12		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006718554	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2010-10-19		

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006718620 2010-07-15	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006771539 2011-07-14	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006718372 2010-09-21	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006718367 2011-09-21	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006771696 2010-11-30	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006771697 2010-11-30	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006771538 2011-01-14	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006771367 2011-02-02	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006772989 2011-02-18	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006704932 2009-03-31	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006679516 2009-05-14	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006684813 2009-06-11	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006683941 2009-07-07	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006683990 2009-08-07	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006683989 2009-09-01	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006685680 2009-09-21	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006701751 2010-02-03	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006701739 2010-02-03	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006701557 2010-02-03	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006631938 2009-01-21	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006704257 2010-05-20	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006704273 2010-05-20	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006661280 2008-04-08	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006647158 2008-05-01	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006647181 2008-06-10	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006662451 2008-07-02	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered

Tiple	Dan No / Data	Owen	Ctatus
Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006662629	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2008-07-24		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006662635	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2008-08-25		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006685312	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2008-10-14		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006660484	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2008-10-20		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006660464	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2008-11-20		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006631937	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2009-01-12		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006631947	Times-Picayune, LLC	Registered
	2009-03-11		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006550574	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-03-19	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006614051	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-04-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006614051	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-04-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006575581	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-05-22	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006587867	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-06-20	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006614529	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-07-30	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006630128	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-08-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006630144	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-08-28	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006630396	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-10-15	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006630311	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2008-11-15	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006644363	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRACE OF A STATE O	2008-01-23	Publishing Company	D .
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006647461	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRACE PROJECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROJECTION ADDRESS OF THE PROJEC	2008-02-12	Publishing Company	D .
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006647464	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRUE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	2008-03-07	Publishing Company	D
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006520731	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2007-02-22	Publishing Company	<u> </u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006498553	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THE COLUMN TO SERVICE AND THE SERVICE AND THE COLUMN TO SERVICE AN	2007-01-09	Publishing Company	<u> </u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006505017	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRACE DIGINALITY NEW COLUMN	2006-12-19	Publishing Company	D
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006481499	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGINARY NEW COLORS	2006-11-15	Publishing Company	D 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006549145	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIP AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	2006-10-20	Publishing Company	p : -
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006431398	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-09-15	Publishing Company	

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006422176	Times-Picayune	Registered
·	2006-07-19	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006611777	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-08-25	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006379162	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-06-26	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006353935	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-06-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006353934	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-06-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006353933	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-06-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006334906	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-05-08	Publishing Company	ļ <u>.</u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006313854	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2006-04-03	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006299073	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRACE DIGANINE NEW ODLEANS	2006-01-09	Publishing Company	D 1 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006299081	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2006-01-09	Publishing Company	Danistan d
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006299054 2006-01-09	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	TX0006331335	Publishing Company	Dagistanad
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	2006-01-09	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DICAVINE NEW ODI FANS	TX0006120318	Publishing Company Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	2005-03-10	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006163411	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THRES-TICATONE, NEW ORLEANS.	2005-03-17	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006150202	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2005-04-07	Publishing Company	registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006163389	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2005-05-06	Publishing Company	8
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006163719	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	2005-05-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006204325	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2005-08-03	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006206924	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2005-08-15	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006215818	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2005-08-25	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005873881	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-01-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005892660	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-02-20	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005929482	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-04-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005921854	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-03-09	Publishing Company	1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005996420	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-07-19	Publishing Company	<u> </u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005996389	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-07-28	Publishing Company	1

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006033080	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	2004-08-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006033133	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-09-02	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006052557	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-10-01	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006052643	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-10-21	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006067067	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-11-18	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0006093678	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2004-12-20	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005873979	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-11-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005874640	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-10-22	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005806789	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-08-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005806768	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-08-26	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005673222	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-06-16	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005760234	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-07-11	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005809656	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-04-28	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005683883	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-03-27	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005693230	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-03-07	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005654168	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-02-12	Publishing Company	ļ
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005654163	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-02-11	Publishing Company	ļ
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005654151	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2003-01-28	Publishing Company	ļ <u>.</u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005651869	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2002-12-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005600369	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGANINE NEW ODI CANS	2002-09-17	Publishing Company	D 1 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005582866	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGANINE NEW ODI CANS	2002-09-06	Publishing Company	D 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005562049	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODLEANS	2002-07-30	Publishing Company	Desistant
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005549020	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2002-06-20 TY0005532050	Publishing Company	Dagistana 1
	TX0005532050	Times-Picayune Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.			1
	2002-06-05 TV0005518600		Domint1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS. THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005518600	Times-Picayune	Registered
			Registered Registered

			<u>.</u>
Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005426575	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2002-02-28	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005426300	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2002-02-19	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005472112	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2002-01-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005274293	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-01-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005228238	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-01-11	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005228175	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-01-11	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005243016	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-02-15	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005261715	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-03-08	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005286902	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-04-04	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005294047	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-04-20	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005321498	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-06-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005345181	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-06-26	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005554633	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-08-01	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005376923	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-08-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005376922	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-08-28	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005395978	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2001-10-10	Publishing Company	- ·
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005433205	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TYPE OF THE AVENUE AND THE AVE	2001-11-27	Publishing Company	n
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005433191	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND CONTROLS.	2001-11-27	Publishing Company	D 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE BIRTHDAY CONTEST.	TX0002138482	The Times-Picayune	Registered
	1987-07-02	Publishing	
THE TRACE DICAVINE NEW ODI CANO	TX 0005041504	Corporation	D 1 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005041504	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TRACE DIGAVINE NEW ODI CANO	2000-01-05	Publishing Company	D. Carana I
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005052233	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2000-02-10	Publishing Company	Desistant
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005052180	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2000-02-23	Publishing Company	Desistant
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005078462	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DICAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2000-03-31 TX0005078481	Publishing Company	Dogistara 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	I	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DICAVINE NEW ODI FANS	2000-04-10 TX0005135648	Publishing Company Times-Picayune	Pagistana 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.		Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES DICAVINE NEW ODLEANS	2000-07-10 TX0005146144		Pagistana d
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005146144	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2000-07-10	Publishing Company	

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
	Reg. 10.7 Date		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005164232	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2000-09-05	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005262330	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2000-11-02	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005193071	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2000-11-02	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005209629	Times-Picayune	Registered
	2000-12-11	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004616425	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-02-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004660540	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-02-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004660541	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-02-09	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004650278	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-02-27	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004637930	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1998-04-01	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004650274	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1998-04-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004722474	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1998-07-17	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004726288	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-07-17	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004778949	Times-Picayune	Registered
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1998-10-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004778951	Times-Picayune	Registered
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1998-10-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004787268	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-10-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004870881	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-12-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004646759	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1998-12-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004987704	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-03-24	Publishing Company	Trogistica.
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004874116	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-03-24	Publishing Company	Itagistores
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004870913	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-03-24	Publishing Company	Trogistore a
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004874124	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-04-01	Publishing Company	Trogistore a
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004874117	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TREATMENT, THE WORLE HAVE.	1999-04-21	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004881826	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THIRD HOLL ONE, THE WORLDING.	1999-05-14	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004951610	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THIRD TIGHT OND, THE IT ONDER NO.	1999-07-19	Publishing Company	Tagistared
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004951616	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE-TENT ONE, HEW ONLEANS.	1999-07-19	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004979406	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THIRD TREAT ONE, THE WORLDANG.	I	Publishing Company	Registered
	1999-08-26	Publishing Company	

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005066693	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-10-28	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0005028422	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1999-12-22	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004459290	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-04-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004459272	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-04-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004459286	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-04-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004453033	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-04-23	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004803643	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004565168	Times-Picayune	Registered
•	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004565166	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004557371	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004565173	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004557375	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	8
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004557386	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1997-10-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004185076	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1996-03-04	Publishing Company	Trogistore a
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004185104	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1996-03-07	Publishing Company	Trogister a
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004185103	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1996-03-07	Publishing Company	registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004273618	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THIRD TIGHT ONE, THE WORLD HAVE.	1996-06-17	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004237079	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THIRD TIGHT ONE, THE WORLD HAVE	1996-06-17	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004306147	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TICKLETTICS, THE WORLD HAVE.	1996-08-28	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004306167	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TICHT CIVE, THEW ORDERING.	1996-08-28	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004306166	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TICHT CIVE, THEW ORDERING.	1996-08-28	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004348915	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TRAITERS, NEW ORLEANS.	1996-10-24	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004348917	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TRAITONE, THE WORLEANS.	1996-10-24	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004363122	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THILD-ITEATONE, NEW ORLEANS.	1996-11-13	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004388803	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES-FICATOME, NEW ORLEANS.	1996-12-27	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES DICAVINE NEW ODI BANS	TX0003991922	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	I		Registered
	1995-01-18	Publishing Company	

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004013312	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THREE TICATIONE, NEW ORLEANS.	1995-01-25	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004013322	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-02-16	Publishing Company	Trog.sscrou
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004013355	Times-Picayune	Registered
, '	1995-04-26	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004273534	Times-Picayune	Registered
·	1995-06-07	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004273535	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-06-07	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004083508	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-07-13	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004110713	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-08-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004123135	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-10-24	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004165949	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1995-12-12	Publishing Company	ļ <u>.</u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004211533	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TO ARE DIGANIANE NEW ORLEANS	1995-12-12	Publishing Company	D 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004165950	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DIGANINE NEW ON EANS	1995-12-12	Publishing Company	D 1
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003774444	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES DISAVINE NEW ODI FANS	1994-03-01	Publishing Company	Danistana d
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003774443 1994-03-01	Times-Picayune Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003774238	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES-FICATONE, NEW ORLEANS.	1994-03-01	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003773832	Times-Picayune	Registered
THE THRES TIERT ONE, NEW OREERWO.	1994-03-10	Publishing Company	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003773842	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-04-14	Publishing Company	1108101111
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003774531	Times-Picayune	Registered
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1994-04-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003774351	Times-Picayune	Registered
, in the second of the second	1994-04-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003833259	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-04-14	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003833168	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-05-25	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0004648450	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-06-22	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003833265	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-07-27	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003941154	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-10-17	Publishing Company	<u> </u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003946901	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-10-17	Publishing Company	ļ
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003925563	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-10-17	Publishing Company	ļ
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003925589	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-11-14	Publishing Company	

		2	
Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003967697	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1994-12-15	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003629526	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-04-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003562065	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-04-29	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003675437	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-07-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003675438	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-07-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003675439	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-07-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003675440	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1993-07-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003629614	Times-Picayune	Registered
,	1993-07-06	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003694504	Times-Picayune	Registered
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1993-10-13	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003629420	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-10-13	Publishing Company	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE, NEW ORLEANS.	TX0003629421	Times-Picayune	Registered
	1993-10-13	Publishing Company	Tiogration
THE TIMES PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2012-09-01	TX0007681022	The Times Picayune	Registered
TO 2012-09-30. ISSUES: SEPTEMBER 2012]	2012-11-15	LLC	rtegistered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2012-10-01	TX0007754935	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2012-10-31. ISSUES: OCTOBER 2012]	2012-12-21	L.L.C.	registered
THE TIMES - PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2012-11-	TX0007713313	The Times-Picayune	Registered
02 TO 2012-11-30. ISSUES: NOVEMBER 2012]	2013-01-25	L.L.C.	registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2012-12-02	TX0007956464	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2012-12-31. ISSUES: DECEMBER 2012]	2013-03-04	LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-01-02	TX0007882474	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-01-30. ISSUES: JANUARY 2013]	2013-03-11	LLC	registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-02-01	TX0007755027	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-02-27. ISSUES: FEBRUARY 2013]	2013-04-02	LLC	Registered
THE TIMES - PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-03-	TX0007727394	The Times -	Registered
01 TO 2013-03-31. ISSUES: MARCH 2013]	2013-05-05	Picayune, LLC	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-04-03	TX0007901862	The Times-Picayune,	Registered
TO 2013-04-28. ISSUES: APRIL 2013]	2013-05-22	L.L.C.	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-05-01	TX0007905113	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-05-31. ISSUES: MAY 2013]	2013-07-10	L.L.C.	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-06-02	TX0007881060	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-06-30. ISSUES: JUNE 2013	2013-07-25	L.L.C.	Registered
THE TIMES - PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-07-	TX0007903562	The Times- Picayune	Registered
01 TO 2013-07-31. ISSUES: JULY 2013]	2013-08-19	L.L.C.	Registered
THE TIMES- PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-09-01	TX0007908710	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-09-30. ISSUES: SEPTEMBER 2013]	2013-10-22	L.L.C.	Registered
THE TIMES -PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-10-01	TX0007881659	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-10-31. ISSUES: OCTOBER 2013]	2013-11-21	L.L.C.	Kegistered
	TX0007884106	The Times-Picayune	Registered
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-11-01		LLC	Registered
TO 2013-11-29. ISSUES: NOVEMBER 2013]	2013-11-24 TV0008066500		Pagistana 3
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2013-12-01	TX0008066590	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2013-12-31. ISSUES: UNDEFINED]	2014-01-17	LLC	

	D 11 / D		
Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-01-01	TX0007878955	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-01-31. ISSUES: JANUARY 2014]	2014-03-04	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES- PICATUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-02-	TX0007987829	The Times- Picayune	Registered
02 TO 2014-02-28. ISSUES: FEBRUARY 2014]	2014-03-18	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-03-01	TX0007987831	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-03-31. ISSUES: MARCH 2014]	2014-04-18	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-04-01	TX0007916667	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-04-30. ISSUES: APRIL 2014]	2014-05-15	LLC	
THE TIMES - PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-05-	TX0007918200	The Times-Picayune	Registered
01 TO 2014-05-30. ISSUES: MAY 2014]	2014-06-18	LLC	
THE TIMES - PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-06-	TX0007977594	The Times-Picayune	Registered
01 TO 2014-06-30. ISSUES: JUNE 2014]	2014-07-21	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-07-01	TX0008156054	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-07-31. ISSUES: JULY 2014]	2014-09-02	LLC	
THE TIMES PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-08-01	TX0007958338	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-08-31. ISSUES: AUGUST 2014]	2014-09-22	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-09-01	TX0008063624	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-09-30. ISSUES: SEPTEMBER 2014]	2014-10-15	LLC	
THE TIMES -PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-10-01	TX0008063801	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-10-31. ISSUES: OCTOBER 2014]	2014-11-18	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-11-01	TX0008127911	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-11-30. ISSUES: NOVEMBER 2014]	2014-12-23	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2014-12-01	TX000814665	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2014-12-31. ISSUES: DECEMBER 2014]	2015-01-22	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-01-01	TX0008110656	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-01-31. ISSUES: JANUARY 2015]	2015-02-19	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-02-01	TX0008174791	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-02-28. ISSUES: FEBRUARY 2015]	2015-03-16	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-03-01	TX0008163144	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-03-31. ISSUES: MARCH 2015]	2015-05-11	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-04-01	TX0008156962	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-04-30. ISSUES: APRIL 2015]	2015-05-26	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-05-01	TX0008164905	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-05-31. ISSUES: MAY 2015]	2015-06-26	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-06-01	TX0008204838	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-06-30. ISSUES: JUNE 2015]	2015-07-23	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-07-01	TX0008215447	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-07-31. ISSUES: JULY 2015]	2015-08-20	LLC	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-08-01	TX0008206919	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-08-31. ISSUES: AUGUST 2015]	2015-09-16	L.L.C.	ļ
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-09-01	TX0008233567	The Times- Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-09-30. ISSUES: SEPTEMBER 2015]	2015-10-13	L.L.C.	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-10-01	TX0008226441	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-10-31. ISSUES: OCTOBER 2015]	2015-11-27	L.L.C.	<u> </u>
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-11-01	TX0008247559	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-11-30. ISSUES: NOVEMBER 2015]	2015-12-17	LLC	D
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2015-12-01	TX0008242023	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2015-12-31. ISSUES: DECEMBER 2015]	2016-01-21	L.L.C.	D.
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-01-01	TX0008266349	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-01-31. ISSUES: JANUARY 2016]	2016-04-11	mi mi m	D.
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-02-01	TX0008268684	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-02-29. ISSUES: UNDEFINED]	2016-04-08		

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-03-01	TX0008263585	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-03-31. ISSUES: MARCH 2016]	2016-05-02		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-04-01	TX0008271477	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-04-30. ISSUES: APRIL 2016]	2016-05-23	-	
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-05-01	TX0008282044	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-05-31. ISSUES: MAY 2016]	2016-06-20		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-06-01	TX0008327576	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-06-30. ISSUES: JUNE 2016]	2016-07-20		
THE TIMES-PICAYUNE. [PUBLISHED: 2016-07-01	TX0008479304	The Times-Picayune	Registered
TO 2016-07-10. ISSUES: JULY 2016]	2017-02-01		_

SCHEDULE C

DOMAIN NAMES

4	200 1	
1	300nola	com

- 2. everythingneworleans.net
- 3. everythingneworleans.org
- 4. frontrownola.com
- 5. futureneworleans.com
- 6. futureofneworleans.com
- 7. hireneworleans.com
- 8. louisiana100.com
- 9. loveneworleans.com
- 10. mardigras.com
- 11. mardigrasauction.com
- 12. mardigrasbid.com
- 13. mardigrasbuy.com
- 14. membernola.com
- 15. neworleans.net
- 16. neworleans100.com
- 17. neworleans300.com
- 18. neworleanslove.com
- 19. neworleansmeetingplanner.com
- 20. nola.com
- 21. nola.net
- 22. nola100.com
- 23. nolabid.com
- 24. nolabuy.com
- 25. nolalive.com
- 26. nolalivebid.com
- 27. nolamailhub.com
- 28. nolamediagroup.com
- 29. nolamedialab.com

- 30. nolamembers.com
- 31. nolapetsobits.com
- 32. nolasportstalk.com
- 33. picayune.com
- 34. picayunebatonrounge.com
- 35. thetimespicayune.biz
- 36. thetimespicayune.com
- 37. the-times-picayune.com
- 38. thetimespicayune.info
- 39. thetimes-picayune.mobi
- 40. thisislouisiana.org
- 41. thisisneworleans.org
- 42. thisisnola.com
- 43. timespicayune.com
- 44. times-picayune.com
- 45. timespicayune.net
- 46. timespicayunebatonrouge.com
- 47. times-picayunenola.com
- 48. timspicayune.com
- 49. tpedition.com
- 50. tpmail.com
- 51. tpmail.net
- 52. tpoffer.com
- 53. tpsubscribe.com
- 54. tpsubscriber.com
- 55. wherenolaeats.com

RECORDED: 06/10/2019